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Question:

Number of EOls submitted, invited to apply, not invited to apply for Global Talent Independent Program for each of
the targeted sectors, from September 2020 to December 2020 (breakdown by month).

Response:



Note 1: All Ministerial Direction 85 sectors have been mapped to the corresponding sectors in Ministerial Direction 89.

Note 2: Data provided from 1st of September 2020 to 31st December 2020. Invites and non-invites are those who submitted an EOI between these
dates.

Note 3: Regarding Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing
the confidentiality method for the future.

EOIls submitted

Sector Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
Agri-food and AgTech 84 93 105 85
Circular economy <5 <5

Defence, advanced manufacturing and

Released by the Department of Home Affairg
- ‘Gf-r’-

space 75 86 101 75
Digitech 360 488 470 492
Education 5 <5
Energy 209 231 224 218

uf
Financial services and Fintech 77 100 120 93 1}‘)
Health industries 257 224 214 205 %
Infrastructure and tourism <5 <5 <5
Resources <5
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EOIls Invited
Row Labels
Agri-food and AgTech

Defence, advanced manufacturing and
space

Digitech
Energy

Financial senices and Fintech
Health industries

Infrastructure and tourism

EOIls Not Invited
Row Labels

Agri-food and AgTech

Circular economy
Defence, advanced manufacturing and
space

Digitech

Energy

Financial senices and Fintech
Health industries
Infrastructure and tourism
Resources

Sep-20
16

25
112
66

41
92

Sep-20
68

50
247
141
36
163
<5

Oct-20
16

26
110
56

33
59

Oct-20

40
<5

35
243

106
49

82

Nov-20
16

15
111
39

57
38

Nov-20
19

21
100

32
21

22

Dec-20
10

16
118
31

43
42

<5

Dec-20

<5

11
110

39
20

33

<5

me #

nent
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