

## Freedom of Information request: FA 21/07/01029

Question:

Number of EOIs submitted, invited to apply, not invited to apply for Global Talent Independent Program for each of Number of EOIs submitted, invited to apply, not invited to apply for Global Talent Independent the targeted sectors, from September 2020 to December 2020 (break down by month). Response:

Note 1: All Ministerial Direction 85 sectors have been mapped to the corresponding sectors in Ministerial Direction 89.

Note 2: Data provided from 1st of September 2020 to 31st December 2020. Invites and non-invites are those who submitted an EOI between these dates.

Note 3: Regarding Immigration data, the Department's current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

EOIs submitted				
Sector	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20
Agri-food and AgTech	84	93	105	85
Circular economy		<5		<5
Defence, advanced manufacturing and				
space	75	86	101	75
Digitech	360	488	470	492
Education			5	<5
Energy	209	231	224	218
Financial services and Fintech	77	100	120	93
Health industries	257	224	214	205
Infrastructure and tourism	<5		<5	<5
Resources				<5

Row Labels	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20
Agri-food and AgTech	16	16	16	10
Defence, advanced manufacturing and	05	00	45	40
space	25	26	15	16
Digitech	112	110	111	118
Energy	66	56	39	31
Financial services and Fintech	41	33	57	43
Health industries	92	59	38	42
Infrastructure and tourism				<5
				;
EOIs Not Invited				
EOIS NOL IIIVILEU				
Row Labels	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20
	<b>Sep-20</b> 68	<b>Oct-20</b> 40	<b>Nov-20</b> 19	<b>Dec-20</b>
<b>Row Labels</b> Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy	-			<b>Dec-20</b> 8 <5
<b>Row Labels</b> Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and	-	40		<b>Dec-20</b> 8 <5
Row Labels Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and space	68	40 <5	19	Dec-20 8 <5 11 110
<b>Row Labels</b> Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and	68 50	40 <5 35	19 21	Dec-20 8 <5 11 110 39
Row Labels Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and space Digitech	68 50 247	40 <5 35 243	19 21 100	Dec-20 8 <5 11 110 39 20
Row Labels Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and space Digitech Energy	68 50 247 141	40 <5 35 243 106	19 21 100 32	8 <5 11 110 39
Row Labels Agri-food and AgTech Circular economy Defence, advanced manufacturing and space Digitech Energy Financial services and Fintech	68 50 247 141 36	40 <5 35 243 106 49	19 21 100 32 21	Dec-20 8 <5 11 110 39 20 33